NORTH BRUNSWICK BASEBALL and SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION "NBBSA"

P.O. Box 7805 North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 www.nbbsa.com

Dave Rosenberg, President 732-522-3077

Dave Kuchler, VP Baseball 609-722-1009

Mary Ann Jennings, VP Softball 732-586-0505

Dear Friend,

The North Brunswick Baseball and Softball Association (NBBSA) is a non-profit, tax exempt 501(c) 3 organization run by local residents to provide a safe and healthy athletic experience for the children of our town. Our league has over 300 children that participate in the program. Our main objective is to teach our youth boys and girls the fundamentals of baseball and softball. We offer free clinics during the months of January and February to get our children ready for the upcoming season.

The league is funded by player registration fee and sponsorships. We are seeking sponsorships for the spring 2018 season and are hopeful that through the generosity of our business friends, it allows us to keep the cost of registration down and the lowest in the county. As a Sponsor, this will show the people of North Brunswick and neighboring towns that you support North Brunswick Baseball and Softball, and will encourage them to patronize your business.

We greatly appreciate your financial support! We have many sponsorship options available as indicated on the attached Sponsorship Form. If you need NBBSA's tax id, it will be provided upon request. If you have any questions or concerns, or would like additional information about our organization or other ways to help, please feel free to contact me via email at Specialevents@nbbsa.com or call me @ 908.403.1299.

Sincerely,

Tom O'Neil NBBSA